F Circuitde
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SLrLPANISH CATALUNYA
A AN/ ON S

F4Spain
ROUND 7 - BARCELONA
FREE PRACTICE

Race Director Report
Hour Flag Message

07:30:02 RED FLAG
07:30:48 SISTEMA DE MENSAJES EN PRUEBA
07:31:00 GREEN FLAG
07:31:03 VIRTUAL SAFETY CARI!!
07:31:03 VIRTUAL SAFETY CARI!!
07:31:07 FULL COURSE YELLOW
07:31:12 CODE 60
07:31:14 SAFETY CAR
07:33:44 TIMING TEST ON TRACK
07:33:49 MESSAGE SYSTEM ON TEST
07:50:46 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 5
07:50:47 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 5
07:53:38 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
07:53:45 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2
07:55:02 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
07:55:04 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2
07:55:18 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 4
07:55:19 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 4
07:55:22 DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 4
07:55:23 DOUBLE YELLOW REMOVED AT TURN 4
07:56:00 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN STRAIGHT
07:56:01 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN STRAIGHT
07:58:27 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
07:58:29 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 13
07:58:34 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14
07:58:35 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 14
07:58:36 DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 14
07:58:36 DOUBLE YELLOW REMOVED AT TURN 14
08:09:37 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
08:09:37 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 12
08:16:08 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 5
08:20:14 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:20:16 YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
08:20:23 DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 3
08:20:25 DOUBLE YELLOW REMOVED AT TURN 3
08:26:51 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN STRAIGHT
08:27:42 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
08:28:32 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:29:12 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 8
08:30:14 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 4
08:30:44 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 4
08:30:51 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 7
08:30:58 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14
08:31:43 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 9
08:31:50 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:31:54 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
08:32:02 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 9
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08:32:03
08:37:07
08:37:10
08:47:21
08:50:21
08:50:28
08:50:28
08:50:31
08:50:43
08:50:45
08:51:31
08:52:35
08:52:46
08:58:07
09:00:00
09:30:01
09:31:45
09:32:52

Published at: 9:40

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10-11
YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12

GREEN FLAG

YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3

YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
F4 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 9:00

TRACK TEMPERATURE 11°C - AIR TEMPERATURE 12.3°C - HUMIDITY 88%

F4 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 9.00
FAST LANE OPEN

PIT LANE OPEN

CHEQUERED FLAG

CARS & DRIVERS #3 #48 #71 PROCEED TO THE SCRUTINEERING BAY INMEDIATELY AFTER SESSION

APERTURA PIT LANE A LAS 9:40

Race Director:
Luis GONZALEZ

Timekeeper:
Alberto ESTEBANEZ
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