





F4SpainROUND 7 - BARCELONA FREE PRACTICE

Race Director Report

Hour	Flag	Message
07:30:02		RED FLAG
07:30:48		SISTEMA DE MENSAJES EN PRUEBA
07:31:00		GREEN FLAG
07:31:03		VIRTUAL SAFETY CAR!!!
07:31:03		VIRTUAL SAFETY CAR!!!
07:31:07		FULL COURSE YELLOW
07:31:12		CODE 60
07:31:14		SAFETY CAR
07:33:44		TIMING TEST ON TRACK
07:33:49		MESSAGE SYSTEM ON TEST
07:50:46		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 5
07:50:47		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 5
07:53:38		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
07:53:45		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2
07:55:02		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
07:55:04		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 1-2
07:55:18		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 4
07:55:19		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 4
07:55:22		DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 4
07:55:23		DOUBLE YELLOW REMOVED AT TURN 4
07:56:00		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN STRAIGHT
07:56:01		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN STRAIGHT
07:58:27		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
07:58:29		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 13
07:58:34		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14
07:58:35		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 14
07:58:36		DOUBLE YELLOW AT TURN 14
07:58:36		DOUBLE YELLOW REMOVED AT TURN 14
08:09:37		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
08:09:37		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 12
08:16:08		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 5
08:20:14		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:20:16		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
08:20:23		DOUBLE YELLOW BEHOVED AT TURN 3
08:20:25 08:26:51		DOUBLE YELLOW REMOVED AT TURN 3 YELLOW FLAG AT TURN STRAIGHT
08:26:51		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 1-2
08:27:42		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:29:12		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 8
08:30:14		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 4
08:30:44		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 4
08:30:51		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 7
08:30:58		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 14
08:31:43		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 9
08:31:50		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:31:54		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
08:32:02		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 9







F4SpainROUND 7 - BARCELONA FREE PRACTICE

Race Director Report

Hour	Flag	Message
08:32:03		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 13
08:37:07		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 10-11
08:37:10		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 12
08:47:21		GREEN FLAG
08:50:21		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:50:28		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
08:50:28		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:50:31		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
08:50:43		YELLOW FLAG AT TURN 3
08:50:45		YELLOW FLAG REMOVED AT TURN 3
08:51:31		F4 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 9:00
08:52:35		TRACK TEMPERATURE 11°C - AIR TEMPERATURE 12.3°C - HUMIDITY 88%
08:52:46		F4 - PIT LANE WILL BE OPEN AT 9.00
08:58:07		FAST LANE OPEN
09:00:00		PIT LANE OPEN
09:30:01		CHEQUERED FLAG
09:31:45		CARS & DRIVERS #3 #48 #71 PROCEED TO THE SCRUTINEERING BAY INMEDIATELY AFTER SESSION
09:32:52		APERTURA PIT LANE A LAS 9:40

Published at: 9:40

Race Director:
Luis GONZÁLEZ

Timekeeper:
Alberto ESTÉBANEZ